

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 8864/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2025 in CRMA No. 30712/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

PREMCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMBAHADUR ALIAS RAMAI PATHAK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 50590/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 50591/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 50585/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 50588/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 19-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Permission to file SLP is granted.
3. Issue notice.
4. Tag with SLP(CrI.) No. 2556/2026.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER(NSH)