

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2556/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2025 in CRMB No. 37640/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

PREMCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK PATHAK &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 27869/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 27868/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 27866/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)No. 3581/2026

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Simran Verama, Adv.  
Ms. Amisha Awsthi, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR  
Mr. Narendra Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sauvik Singh, Adv.  
Mr. J Tarun Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 16.03.2026.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)